Supplier PPAP Guideline
Document No.:  CW-8-ALL-470
Revision: I
Revision Date: 19 July 2018
Page 1 of 21 REFERENCE ONLY ONCE REMOVED FROM SYSTEM
1.0 PURPOSE / SCOPE:
1.1 The Guideline describes the minimum TI Automotive Corporate requirements for the
Supplier Production Part Approval Process (PPAP) which is executed by each of the TI

F 13th February
2012
Change of Corporate numbering system.
Document number is changed from GWQS-30-
220 to CW-30-ALL-220.
Global
Quality/Purchasing
Leads*
G 15th December
2014
Title Change due to reorganization  D.Sheffield
H 7th March 2018 Modified and document change number to
align with IATF 16949.
CW-30-ALL-220 to CW-8-ALL-470
Corporate Director
Global Quality
Systems
I 19 July 2018 1.1- Removed reference to division specific
processes
2.3- Added reference to “SD”
3.13- Add SD- Supplier Development
3.16-3.21 – Added definition for DFMEA,
PFMEA, RPN, GRR, IMDS, and REACH
Corporate Director
Global Quality
Systems
Supplier PPAP Guideline
Document No.:  CW-8-ALL-470
Revision: I
Revision Date: 19 July 2018
Page 21 of 21 REFERENCE ONLY ONCE REMOVED FROM SYSTEM
4.4-4.13- Added APQP and PPAP forms
5.7- Updated details for plant specific PPAP
documentation and to ensure it is current.
5.9 Added Prototype requirement to be defined
by Engineering
5.9.1- Simplified the statement/ grammar
5.10- Modified 17 to reflect CSR record
retention requirements. Added forms to 9, 10,
and 11.
5.11.2- Added note for CSR
5.13.5- Added S/R/F CW-8-ALL-411 reference
5.14.3- Added approved Deviation Sheet for
deviation within the PPAP.
5.17.4-  Added S/R/F CW-8-ALL-411 reference
5.19.3- Added references to CW-4-ALL-411
and CW-4-ALL-440, Added Lot Control per
CW-4-ALL-411.
5.26.7- Added “Supplier to ship sample PPAP
parts per requirements define on PO.”
5.29- Added section for sub-supplier.
Removed Contingency Plan/Lot Control.